Status: This version of this contains provisions that are prospective.

**Changes to legislation:** Commonhold and Leasehold Reform Act 2002, Paragraph 32 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 12 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

# SCHEDULES

PROSPECTIVE

## SCHEDULE 8 E+W

### ENFRANCHISEMENT BY COMPANY: AMENDMENTS

- 32 (1) In section 93 (agreements excluding or modifying rights of tenant) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) in paragraph (a), for "participate in the making of a claim to exercise" substitute " be, or do any thing as, a member of a RTE company for the purpose of the exercise of ",
    - (b) in paragraph (b), for "a participating tenant for the purposes of Chapter 1 or" substitute ", or doing any thing as, a member of a RTE company (within the meaning of Chapter 1) or of such a RTE company doing any thing or in the event of a tenant ", and
    - (c) in paragraph (c), for "on the tenant in that event" substitute " in the event of a tenant becoming, or doing any thing as, a member of such a RTE company or of such a RTE company doing any thing ".
  - (3) In subsection (4)(a), for "participate in the making of a claim to exercise" substitute "be, or do any thing as, a member of a RTE company for the purpose of the exercise of ".

#### Status:

This version of this contains provisions that are prospective.

#### **Changes to legislation:**

Commonhold and Leasehold Reform Act 2002, Paragraph 32 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 12 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:** Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 82(4)(5) inserted by 2024 c. 22 s. 50(2)(b)
- s. 87A87B inserted by 2024 c. 22 s. 50(3)
- s. 107(3)(4) inserted by 2024 c. 22 s. 51(3)
- s. 172(1)(i) and word inserted by 2024 c. 22 s. 62(5)(b)
- Sch. 11 para. 5B applied by 1985 c. 70, s. 30J(4) (as inserted) by 2024 c. 22 s. 63
- Sch. 11 para. 4A4B and cross-heading inserted by 2024 c. 22 s. 61(b)
- Sch. 11 para. 5B5C and cross-heading inserted by 2024 c. 22 s. 62(7)(b)